PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7966786

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
SUNG WOOK CHANG	07/12/2021		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG DISPLAY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	128, YEOUI-DAERO, YEONGDEUNGPO-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	07336

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	18200463				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6509888500

Email: FWLGDisplayPatents@fenwick.com

JAE YEON BAEK Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: FENWICK & WEST LLP

Address Line 2: **801 CALIFORNIA STREET**

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29273-55837/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAE YEON BAEK, REG. NO. 78,258
SIGNATURE:	/Jae Yeon Baek/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=55837 US Translator's Statement and Letter of Resignation for Sung Wook Chang (from Parent 52325)#page1.tif

source=55837 US Translator's Statement and Letter of Resignation for Sung Wook Chang (from Parent 52325)#page2.tif

source=55837 US Translator's Statement and Letter of Resignation for Sung Wook Chang (from Parent 52325)#page3.tif

source=55837 US Translator's Statement and Letter of Resignation for Sung Wook Chang (from Parent 52325)#page4.tif

Translator's Statement

I hereby certify that the English translation attached hereto is an accurate translation of the Korean language in the resignation between LG Display Co., LTD. And CHANG, Sung Wook dated July 12, 2021.

Name of the Translator: Chol Hee PARK

Signature: Chal her ParlC

Date: May 10, 2022

4] S 깇

결 제	P/L	팀 장	임원/담당
소속부서	1 7	Anh	8 3to
인사부서	(8-84)	- 9h	

	사	뷤	7314	?o	Ż	प्रे म्हे	Z;	AJ S	ζ	盒	奪	Mobile	Alag	119 task	즤	귶	ŻĄ	લુ	
	직	.Ę.		批性	7911						I	H.	기	간		里	격	사	- <u>P</u> -
1	입사	수일	2012	넌	ľ	욅	29	엝				1.4		계월	V	lunk	er.	Fo	mily
	国人	누일	2021	¹ वे	η	월	12	일				£.		(1) 模		,	* 인스	/	物流

본인의 원에 의하여 아래와 같이 서약하고 퇴직원을 제출하오니 허락하여 주시기 바랍니다.

비밀유지 세약제

o 全 会 早 从:Mobile Militally that

○ 성 명: 장 성축

이사 र्धः गुरुष्य ㅇ생 년 월 일: 85.7.4

୍ର ପ୍ଲା 사 일: 2012년 1월 21일 ○ 對 사 월 : 2021以 7월

본인은 20 24 년 17 월 12...일자로 LG디스플레이주식회사(이하 "회사"라 함)를 퇴직함에 있어 다음 내용을 성실히 준수할 것을 서약합니다.

- 그 보인의 퇴직에 따른 업무 인수인계의 철저로 퇴직 시까지 책임과 의무를 위수하며, 재직 중 지독한 회사의 연구. 개발, 생산, 판매, 구매, 인사, 재무 및 기타 경영에 관련한 일체의 정보 (이하 "영업비ዬ"이라 함)를 수록하고 있는 전산자료(회의록, 노트, 보고서, 업무일지, 도표, 설계도, 명세서 등) 및 일체의 자료를 회사에 반납하며, 영얼비밀이 포함된 어떠한 자료 (목재본 포함) 도 회사 외부로 유출 및 제3자에게 누절하지 않겠습니다.
- 2. 본인은 퇴직일로부터 향후(1년간) 회사의 동의 없이 회사 제직 중 지득한 영업비밀을 이용하여 회사와 정업관계에 있는 국내ㆍ외 등중업계, 또는 경쟁사에 전직을 하거나 점적 또는 고문, 자문위원회 위원, 기타 협력하는 지위를 갖지 않으며, 영업비밀을 이용하여 업체 경영을 하거나 체 3자를 위하여 사용하지 않겠습니다.
- ③ 본인은 재직 중 직무에 속하는 행위를 하다가 독자적으로 또는 타인과 함께 이룬 발명(재직 중 발명에 착상하였으나 본 서약시 서약 당시 미완성인 발명도 포함. 이하 '각무발명' 이라 함)에 대하여 '작무발명 운영 기준' 에 따라 처리함에 등의하는바, 적무활명의 취금 및 처리에 수반되는 모든 일이나 과정에 협조하겠습니다. 구체적으로, 작무활명에 관하여 회사에 아무런 고지를 하지 않았더라도 본 서약서에 서명함과 동시에 그에 관한 모든 권리(전세계에서 작무발명의 목회, 실용신안, 상표, 디자인 등을 받을 수 있는 권리를 포함하되 이에 제한되기 아니한다)를 회사가 가지는 것에 동의합니다. 본인은 전세계에서 본인 또는 제3자 명의로 직무별명의 특히, 실용신안, 상표, 디자인 등의 출원을 하지 않겠으며, 최무랄병에 관한 일체의 정보를 제3자에게 누설하거나 권리의 전부 또는 일부를 양도하지 않겠습니다. 또한, '적무발명 보상'에 관하여 본인의 권리를 주장하고자 하는 경우, 먼저 회사의 '적무활명전담조직'과 협의 하겠습니다.
- 4 만일 본인이 상기 사항을 위반하여 회사에 손해를 끼친 경우에는 회사 요구에 따른 손해배상 의무는 물론 산업기술의 유출방지 및 보호에 관한 법률, 부정경쟁방지 및 영업비밀보호에 관한 법률, 개인정보보호법 등 기타 관련법 규정에 의겨 민 · 형사상의 어떡한 책임도 감수하겠습니다.
- V
- 5, 본 서약서와 관련하여 분쟁이 발생할 경우 회사의 영업소 소재가 법원을 관할 법원으로 하여 해결하겠습니다.

- British

20 21 년 기 월 /2 일

서약인: 강성국

(3)

LG 디스플레이 주식회사 대표이사 귀하

Approval P/L Team Executive/in charge Department Human (in resources charge)

RESIGNATION

ID No.	7314	Name	CHANG, Sung Wook	Department	Mobile Prior technology development task	Position	Senior Research Engineer
Duty	pixel desi	gn		Work period		Reason	for
						resignation	
First day	January 29	9, 2012				Voluntary	–Family
of work				9Year 9N	fonths	Occupation	
Last day	July 12, 2	021					
of work						*described	by Human
						resources	

According to my desire, I make a pledge to a Confidential Agreement (hereinafter referred to as the "Agreement") as below and submit a Resignation. Please accept the Resignation on behalf of the Company.

Confidential Agreement					
o Department:	o Name:				
o ID number:	o Date of birth:				
o First day of work:	o Last day of work:				

As I resign from LG Display Co., Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") on <u>July 12, 2021</u>, I pledge to abide by the following faithfully.

- 1. I hereby covenant to fulfill my responsibility and duty till the last day of work to thoroughly complete transfer of duties which is due to resignation; to return to the Company, any electronically stored data (including, but not limited to, minutes, note, report, business log, diagram, blueprint, specification etc.) and all other materials containing information relating to the Company's research, development, production, sale, purchase, personnel, finance, and other business operations which is obtained during the course of employment (hereinafter referred to as the "Confidential Information"); and not to disclose or divulge any information (including copies or reproductions) containing the Confidential Information to any third party and/or to the outside of the Company.
- 2. I hereby covenant, beginning on the last day of work (for one year), not to change a job or hold a concurrent position as an advisor, a consultant of an advisory committee, or any other similar capacity at an entity in Republic of Korea or in countries foreign to Republic of Korea, engaged in the same or similar business with the Company, including those engaged in the business of manufacturing displays, by using the Confidential Information obtained and learned during the course of employment, without permission of the Company. Further, I covenant not to use the Confidential Information to operate own company or for any third party.
- 3. I hereby acknowledge that an invention made individually or jointly with others while performing work during the period of the employment by the Company (including, but not limited to, inventions that is made in part during the employment by the Company, and not made in whole at the time of pledging this Agreement, hereinafter referred to as "Work Product") is treated in accordance with the Company's standard for 'Operation of Work Product'; and covenant to reasonably cooperate with the Company in every course of work or procedure required for handling and proceeding the Work

Product. Specifically, I hereby consent and agree that all rights in and to the Work Product (including, but not limited to, the right to register a patent, an utility model, a trademark or a design etc. on the Work Product throughout the world) shall be the sole and exclusive property of the Company, upon signing this Agreement, even if I did not send any notice to the Company. Further, I hereby covenant not to file a patent, a utility model, a trademark, or a design application etc. on the Work Product under my name or the name of any third party throughout the world, and not to divulge any information on the Work Product to any third party, and not to assign the whole right or a partial right of the Work Product to any third party.

- 4. I hereby acknowledge that I may be subject to civil and criminal liabilities under applicable laws, including, but not limited to, Act on Prevention of Divulgence and Protection of Industrial Technology, Unfair Competition Prevention and Trade Secret Protection Act, and Act on Protection of Personal Information, and hereby consent and agree to compensate the Company for all damages, resulting from a breach or threatened breach by myself of any of the provisions of this Agreement.
- 5. If any legal action or proceeding by either Party to enforce this Agreement is brought or otherwise initiated, I hereby consent and agree that venue and jurisdiction for such action or proceeding shall be in the court which is located at the site of the Company's business office, to settle the dispute v

12th day of July 2021 , Pledger: CHANG, Sung Wook (Signature) To: Chief Executive Officer of LG Display Co., Ltd.

RECORDED: 05/22/2023